Form 4 68
Rule 4 223 -CVL  The Insclvency Act 1986

Liquidator's Statement of
Receipts and Payments
Pursuant to Section 192 of
The Insoivency Act 1986

For Official Use
To the Registrar of Companies
Company Number

02550552

Name of Company

Senex Holdings tamited

I

Mark Robert Fry
32 Comhili
London

EC3V 3BT

dttach a capy of my statement of recewpts and
the insolvency Act 1986

the guidator of the compan
payments under sectron 193

y c>2.' )
Signed Date z ? ’ ?' ?"
Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP
32 Comnhull For Official Use
London Insolvency Sect  Post Roomn

EC3V 3BT

Ref S8301/MRF/NDN/FT

Software Suppled by Tumkey Computer Technology Limuted Glasgow II II III II II II
*L13MC5SR*
LD4 R

28/02/2012

#188
COMPANIES HOUSE




Form 4 68 cont'd
Statement of Receipts and Payments under section 182 of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Nare of Company Senex Holdings Limited
Company Registered Number 02550552

State whether members’ or

crediors’ voluntary winding up Creditors

Date of commencement of winding up 30 July 2007

Date to which this statement 1
brought dawn 29 January 2012

Name and Address of Liquidalor

Mark Robert Fry
32 Comhill
London

EC3V 3BT

NOTES
You should read these notes carefulh before completing the forms  The notas do not form part of the relum to be sent fo the
re@sirar of camgarnies

Form and Contents of Statement

{1) Every stalement must contam a detaled asccount of all the hgudators and ciskxs ts in respect of the
company The statement of realisations should contain a necord of all receipts denved from assets existng at the date of the
winding up resciulion and subsequendy realised ncluding balance at bank ook debls &nd calis collected property sold eic and
the account of disbursements should contars all payments of cosls charges and expenses or lo Creditars or contnbutones
Receipts denved from deposit accounts and money market deposis are 10 be included In the balance al bank  Only aclual
investments are 1o be ncluded N the amounts Nvested” section in the anatysis of Salance un page 5 of the form. Whers propery
has bean rezised the gross proceads af sale must ba entered under realisations and the necassary payments icadental to sales
must ba enterad as disbursemants A payment mta the insolvancy Senaces Account 1s not g disbursement and should nat be
shown as such nor are payments into a bank, bulding society or any othér finanoiat institution  Howaver, the interest received on
ary invastment should be shown in the reakisations Each recept and payment must be enlered in the 2ceount in such a manner
as sufficiently 1o explain it pature  The recelpts and paymenis must severally be added up at the foot of 2ach shaet and the totals
carried forward fzom one account to another witheut any intermedvata balanca so that ihe gross totals represent the letal amounts
receved and pad by the iquidator respecively

Trading Account

{2} When the fquxiator cames on a business a irading account must ba forwarded as a disunct account and the total of recaipts
and payments on the trading account must alone be set ouf 1n this statement.

Dividends

{3) When dividends instalments of compositions etc are paid to crediters or a retum of SWplus assets 18 made to contributones
the total amount of each dwdend el actually paxd must be entered in the statement of disbursements as one sum and the
liquedator must forward separate accounts showing in lists the amount of the claim of each creditor and the amount of dvidend eic
payabie to each creditor or contributory

(4} Whan unclayned dwdands eIC are pakl Into the Insolancy Senaces Account the fctal amount s¢ pad » should be aentered 10
ihe statement of dsbursements as one sum  The items ta be paxg in relation 1o unclamed dividends should first be inchided in the
reaksatons side of the eccount

(5) Credit should not be taken 1 the slatement of eisbursements for any amount in respect of iquadator's remuneration unless o
has been du'y allowed by resolutions of the lquidanon ¢ommiltee or of the crediors or of the company In general meebng o by
order of the court as the case may require or 15 0thenmse allowatle under tha provis:ons of the Insolvency Rules




Form 4 68 cont'd

Liguidator's statement of account
under section 192 of the Insolvency Act 1986

Realisations

Date

03112011

Cf whom received Nature of assets realised Amount
Brought Forward 3861172

Wedlake Bell Bank Interest Gross 974
Carned Forward 38,621 46

NOTE No balance showd be snown on this accounl but only the total reahaations and disburserments
which should be camed ferward 10 tha next account




Disbursements

Date

09/09/2011
09/09/2011
1611242011
18/12/2011
26/12/2011

To whom pad

Wedlake Bell

Wedlake Bell

Courts Advertising Lirnited
Courts Adverlising Limited
Barclays Bank plc

Nature of disbursements
Brought Forward

Legal Disbursements
VAT Recervable - Floating
Statutory Advertising
Statutory Advertising
Bank Charges

Carried Forward
HNOTE. Mo balance shoud e shown on this accound but enly the total realisatons and disbursements
which should be camied forward to the next account

Form 4 68 cont'd

Amount

23,595 88

180017
35983
76 50
1530
120

25,848 88



Form 4 68 cont'd

Analysis of batance

£
Total realisations 38,621 46
Total disbursements 25,848 88
Balance £ 12,772 58

This balance 1s made up as follows

t
2
3

Cash in hands of hquidator -
Balance at bank 12,772 58
Amount in Insolvency Services Account -

Amounts invested by Iiquidator -
Less The cost of invesiments realised -
Balance -
Accrued ltems -

Total Balance as shown above 12,772 58

NOTE - Full cetads of slocks purchased for investment and any reaisation of themn showld ba grven in a separate statement

The Liquidator should also state -

{1

(2)

(3}

(4}

{5

The amount of the estimated assets and liabiliies at the date of the commencement of the winding
up

£
Assets (after deducting amounts charged to secured creditors
inctuding the holders of flcating charges) 60,267 00
Liabililies - Fixed charge creditors {76,676 00)
Floating charge holders (76,676 00)
Preferential creditors -
Unsecured creditors {615 092 00}

The total amount of the caprtai pand up at the date of the commencement of the winging up -

FPaid upn cash 200
Issued as pad up otherwtse than for cash -

The general descniplion and eshimaled vailue of any outstanding assets {if there is Insufiicient space
here, attach a separate sheet)

Polentiai realisation from Wandsworth Borough Council circa £1m
Why the winding up cannoct yet be concluded

Cngaoing invesiigation

The period wilhin which the winding up i1s expected 1o be completed

Six months or more




